NWRTPO & NMDOT Master Contact List
P = Primary / A = Alternate
1) Members and Alternates:
· Cibola County: Joseph Baca – P Joseph.baca@co.Cibola.nm.us 505-287-0357/ A- Linda Cooke – Linda.Cooke@co.cibola.nm.us 505-285-2572, Judy Horacek -  jphoracek@co.cibola.nm.us  / 505-285-2557 - Cibola County Road Dept. – 505-285-2570
· McKinley County: Rodney Skersick – P Rodney.Skersick@co.mckinley.nm.us ; (direct to Road Dept.: 722-2303) Cell: 387-2868 / A – Yvonne Tso Yvonne.Tso@co.mckinley.nm.us 
· San Juan County: Nick Porell A – 505-334-4530 (cell 386-8232) / nporell@sjcounty.net; 
· City of Gallup: Clyde Strain P – cstrain@gallupnm.gov; Alicia Santiago A – asantiago@gallupnm.gov; / 505-863-1290  (Robert Hamblen – rhamblen@gallupnm.gov / Kristie Johnson – kjohnson@gallupnm.gov)
· City of Grants: Andrew Valencia avalencia@grantsnm.gov ; 505-240-0066 / Nadine Jiran – P njiron@grantsnm.gov / Shannon Devine A – specialprojects@grantsnm.gov  - 505-287-7927 ext. 2001 / 505-290-3722 (Shannon)
· Village of Milan: Candi Williams – P finance@villageofmilan.com 505-290-5971, Denise Baca - A                                                                             milanclerk@villageofmilan.com; Felix Gonzales A – mayorgonzales@villageofmilan.com / 505-285-6694 
· Northern Navajo: Awaiting new appointment - 928-640-1657 / 505-406-0779
· Eastern Navajo: Awaiting new appointment 
· Navajo Alternate: P - Margie Begay – Principal Planner – mbegay@navajodot.org; 505-371-8312 / A – Tom Platero – tplatero@navajodot.org / Edwin Begay – ebegay@nndcd.org / Priscilla Lee – plee@navajodot.org
· Pueblo of Acoma: Raymond Concho Jr. – P RConcho@poamail.org  – RTPO Chair; Nadine Kowice NKowice@poamail.org – A / 505-552-6604 
· Pueblo of Laguna: Jolette Arrieta – P jarrieta@pol-nsn.gov / Anne Oandasan – A aoandasan@pol-nsn.gov   505-552-1201 (Public Works); Star Cheromiah – A / scheromiah@pol-nsn.gov 505-552-1216
· Pueblo of Zuni: Royce Gchachu P – Royce.gchachu@ashiwi.org; Roxann Hughte A – Roxann.Hughte@ashiwi.org; 505-782-7116
· Ramah Navajo: Michael Henio – Mhenio@ramahnavajo.org / Michael Eriacho – Meriacho@ramahnavajo.org , Darnell Maria – DJMaria@ramahnavajo.org. 505-876-9677 / 495-0360.

2) NM-DOT and COG RTPO Staff:
A) NM-DOT Admin:
· Rosa Kozub – Bureau Chief – Multimodal Planning & Programs: 505-231-9869 Rosa.Kozub@dot.nm.gov / Jessica Griffin – Planning Div. Director 505-231-7769
· Sullivan Moore – NMDOT RTPO Liaison: Sullivan Moore / Sullivan.moore@dot.nm.gov / 505-231-2632
· Ron Shutiva – NMDOT Tribal Liaison: Ron.Shutiva@dot.nm.gov / 505-827-5547 / cell: 505-670-5465
· Shannon Glendenning: 505-231-4300
· James Sanchez – NMDOT Central Regional Design – James.Sanchez@dot.nm.gov / 505-235-2705 / Juan Miguel Archuleta – Juan.Archuleta@dot.nm.gov / 505-252-1707

B) NMDOT Dist. 6:
· Michael Neely – Michael.Neely@dot.nm.gov   240-1669 / 287-1628
· Bill Santiago - 285-3227 / Bill.Santiago@dot.nm.gov 290-9631
· Kyle Slim – kyle.slim@dot.nm.gov 
· [bookmark: _Hlk66345493]Arif Kazmi - Arif.Kazmi@dot.nm.gov  240-1846

C) NMDOT Dist 5:
· James Mexia – James.Mexia@dot.nm.gov  505-231-1139
· Amanda Nino – Amanda.Nino@dot.nm.gov 

D) NWCOG RTPO Staff:
· Robert Kuipers-RTPO Staff: rkuipers@nwnmcog.org; 505-722-4327
· Evan Williams – NWNMCOG Director: ewilliams@nwnmcog.org 
